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REGISTRATION FORM FOR ADMISSION TO CLASS Xli

(For office use only)

Date of Birth

Religion

Affix
Photo

] Male []Female

Residential Address

Father’s Full Name (in block letters)

Father’s Occupation

Category: GEN/SC/ST/OBC

(As per Class X Certificate) Aadhar No.

Nationality

Parent’s Email id

Mobile Number

Father’s Office Address

Mother’s Name (in block letters)

Mother’s Occupation

Mobile Number

Mother’s Office Address

Last School attended

Board of Class X Examination
STREAM (1): COMMERCE

Compulsory Subjects

1
2
3.
4

English
Economics
Business Studies

Accountancy

STREAM (2): HUMANITIES

Compulsory Subjects

1.
2.
3.

English
Political Science
Psychology []
OR
Music []

5" Subject (Tick ANY ONE below)

Physical Education
Mathematics

Legal Studies
Painting

Ooo04ddno

Music

4. Economics []
OR

Sociology []

5" Subject (Tick ANY ONE below)
[1 Physical Education

[ ] Mathematics

[ ] Legal Studies

[] Painting




10.
11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.

17.

18.
19.

Date:

ADMISSION PROCESS

The Registration Form for admission to Class XI can be downloaded from the school website or procured

from the on-campus Fee Counter.

Parents are advised to fill the Registration form according to the Class X record.

Result of Pre-Board of Class X or Last exam of Class X, duly attested by the Principal, must be attached
with the Registration form.

Registration fee for the form is 400. This fee is non-refundable.

Form with incomplete / incorrect information, or having unattested copy of Pre-Board result will not be
considered.

The last date to submit the Registration form at the school Fee Counter is 24" March, 2025 between
9:00 AM and 12:30 PM.

The Entrance test will be conducted on 1%t April, 2025 (Tuesday) at 9:30 AM in the school premises.

Students will be assessed through written tests (one hour each) in minimum two subjects:

For Commerce Stream:

Subject1 :  English (mandatory)

Subject2 Economics (mandatory for CBSE students) / Commercial Aptitude (only for ICSE
students: Commercial Application / Commercial Studies)

Subject3 Mathematics (optional)*

For Humanities Stream:

Subjectl :  English (mandatory)

Subject2 :  Political Science (mandatory)

Subject3 :  Mathematics (optional)*

*Students must appear for the Mathematics exam in case they wish to opt for it as a 5 subject.
The result for the entrance test will be declared on 3™ April, 2025 by 4:00 PM.

After clearing the entrance test, students will have to appear for an Interview between 4" & 5%

April, 2025. (Specific date and time slots will be intimated later).

Students are advised to carry their documents/certificates of achievement for the interview.

The final result will be prepared on the basis of the Pre-Board result, Entrance test result and the Interview.
The final list of selected students will be announced on 5" April, 2025.

Submission of this form is not a guarantee of admission.

At any point, if it comes to the knowledge of the school authorities that the information furnished is
incorrect or misleading, the admission will stand cancelled without any right to claim the refund of the fee
paid.

If the number of students in a particular optional subject is not sufficient, then that subject will not be
offered.
The scope of syllabus is attached herewith and is based on previously studied concepts only.
The school timings for Classes X1 & XII in summers is 7:45 AM to 12:45 PM (Monday to Friday).

(Signature of Parent/Guardian)



